

Product specifications

date:01/03/2021

Versie : H.002

Art. No.080600, 080610, 080615, 080620, 080630				
HYGIENA bio lijnzaad HYGIENA grains de lin bio HYGIENA organic brown flax seeds				
Herkomst/ Origine/ Origin	India			
EAN	080610: - Stuk/unité/CU : 5400230806109 080615: - Stuk/ unité / CU:5400230806154 - Karton /carton / PU:05400230806154 080620: - Stuk/ unité / CU:5400230001535 - Karton /carton / PU:05400230001535 080630: - Stuk/ unité / CU:5400230806307 - Karton /carton / PU:05400230806307			
Intrastat	12040090			
Ingrediënten/ Ingredients/ Ingredients	Bio lijnzaad/ grains de lin bio/ organic brown flax			
Nutritionele waarden/ Valeurs nutritives/ Nutritive value	Energie/Énergie/Energy	2199 kJ/ 531 kcal		
	Eiwitten/ Protéines/ Proteins	21.4 g		
	Vetten/ Graisse/ Fats	39.7 g		
	-verzadigde vetzuren/ acides gras saturés/ saturated fatty acids	4.6 g		
	Koolhydraten/ Glucides/ carbohydrates	12.1 g		
	-suiker/ sucre/ Sugar	<0.5 g		
	Voedingsvezels/ Fibres alimentaires/ Dietary fibres	20.1 g		
Allergenen/ allergènes/ allergens	 Granen/ Grain/ Cereal (gluten)	?	 Noten/ Noix/ Nuts	?
	 Schaaldieren/ Crustacées/ Crustaceans	-	 Selderij/ Céleri/ Celery	-
	 Ei/ Oeuf/ Egg	-	 Mosterd/ Moutarde/ Mustard	-
	 Vis/ Poisson/ Fish	-	 Sesam/ Sésame/ Sesame	?
	 Aardnoten (pinda's)/ Arachide/ Peanuts	?	 Zwaveldioxide en sulfieten/ sulfite/ sulphites (E220-E228)*	-
	 Soja/ Soja/ Soy	-	 Lupine/ Lupin/ Lupin	-
	 Melk/ Lait/ Milk	-	 Weekdieren/ Mollusques/ Molluscs	-

Product specifications

date:01/03/2021

Versie : H.002

Proces/ processus/ process	Reiniging en verpakking/ nettoyage et emballage/ cleaning and packing	
Houdbaarheid/ durée de vie/ shelf life	24 maand na productie/ 24 mois après la production/ 24 months after production 1 kg, 500g, 250g : 9 maand na verpakken/ 9mois après packaging/ 9 months after packaging	
Bewaring/ conservation/ storage	Bewaar op een koele, droge en donkere plaats, bij voorkeur <15 ° C en RV <50%/ Conserver dans un endroit frais, sec et sombre, de préférence <15 ° C et une humidité relative <50%/ Store in cool, dry and dark place, preferably <15°C and RH <50%	
	Needs to be heat treated before human consumption.	
Verpakking/ Embalage/ Packaging	25 kg, 5 kg, 1 kg, 500 g, 250 g	
Analyse/ Analysis	Grootte/ taille / Size	5-6 mm
	Organoleptic characteristics	
	Colour	Brown
	Odor	Typical, no off odor
	Taste	Typical, no off taste
	structure	Smooth and shiny
	Foreign body control	
	Foreign material (metal, glass, plastic)	Must be absent
	Applied controls	Metal detection, sieved, color sotex machine
	Physical / chemical / microbiological information	
	Moisture content (%)	<7
	Oil content (%)	41-44
	FFA (als oliezuur/ en acide oléique/ as oleic acid) (%)	<1.5
	Aerobic count (cfu/g)	< 100.000
	Moulds (cfu/g)	<10.000
	Yeasts (cfu/g)	<10.000
	Salmonella spp. (in 25g)	Absent
	E.Coli (cfu/g)	<10
	The product complies with the requirements set out in the European Regulation (EC) No. 1881/2006 for certain contaminants and in Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007, Regulation 889/2008 and Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 for the maximum residue levels of pesticides.	
Other certificates and info:	Organic : yes Kosher : yes Halal : no Does not contain any ingredients, additives or flavours derived from or produced using GMOs or their derivatives, and all reasonable steps have been taken to avoid contamination from GMOs or their derivatives. Labelling is not required according to EU regulation EC No. 1829/2003 and traceability is assured according to EU regulation EC No. 1830/2003. This product is not irradiated nor are any of the ingredient or processing aids used in or for production irradiated. This product is not obtained by usage of nanotechnology, nor are any of the ingredients and/or processing aids used for the production obtained by nanotechnology.	